# BEMIDJI AREA SCHOOLS BEMIDJI, MINNESOTA

## **DATE: JANUARY 27, 2025**

## TO: BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM: JEREMY OLSON, SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

### **SUBJECT: DONATIONS**

### **COMMENTS:**

The Following donations have been received, \$500.00 to BHS Choir from Bemidji Rotary Club, \$800.00 to BHS Choir from The Bemidji Lions Club Foundation, \$1,500 to BHS Athletics from Bemidji Gymnastics Club and \$14,163 to various Bemidji Area Schools classrooms and programs from the Bemidji 31 Education Foundation.

## ACTION:

The motion was offered by \_\_\_\_\_, seconded by \_\_\_\_\_, and carried ( ) to accept the following donations, \$500.00 to BHS Choir from Bemidji Rotary Club, \$800.00 to BHS Choir from The Bemidji Lions Club Foundation, \$1,500 to BHS athletics from Bemidji Gymnastics Club and \$14,163 to various Bemidji Area Schools classrooms and programs from the Bemidji 31 Education Foundation.